

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 06/04)

03/09 01 FC

## 03-10-2005



102956419



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 108209-07002

Date: March 7, 2005

4 TRADE			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
NAME: YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM, an Israeli Company		Name: SYNDROMEX LTD., an Israeli Company	
	h Park, Edmond J Safra Campus, Givat Ram, POB , Jerusalem, Israel 91390	Address: Hi Tech Park, Edmond J Safra Campus, Givat Ram, POB 39135, Jerusalem, Israel 91390	
Execution Date:	January 8, 2004		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other Recordation of Assignment Document No. 102811804		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,641,810	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications of the concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>	
	Arent Fox PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Tel. No.:	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339 202-857-6000		
	202-638-4810 dcipdocket@arentfox.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: Expiration Date:	
2005 GTOM11 00000 8021	114 5641810 40.00 DP	b. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Authorized User Name:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Richard J. Berman  Name of Person Signing  March 7, 2005  Date			
Reg. No. 39,107  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 016334 FRAME: 0120 08-11-2004

partment of Commerce & Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM EOVER SHI 102811804	& Trademark Office		
32011804	y Docket No. 108209-07002		
AUG 0 6 2004 E	Date. August 0, 2004		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
NAME: YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM, an Israeli Company	Name: SYNDROMEX LTD., an Israeli Company  Address: Hi Tech Park, Edmond J Safra Campus, Givat Ram, POB 39135, Jerusalem 91390		
ADDRESS: Hi Tech Park, Edmond J Safra Campus, Givat Ram, POB 39135, Jerusalem 91390	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No			
S. Met			
Nature of conveyance:			
Execution Date: <u>January 8, 2004</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,641,810		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     One		
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400	☐ Included in attached check		
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the necessary fee of \$40 along with any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 01-2300.		
	Deposit account number: 01-2300     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE TH			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.  Richard J. Berman  August 6, 2004			
7 //Cub			
Peg No 39 107			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

40.00 DA

Form PTO-1595

**PATENT REEL: 016334 FRAME: 0121** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Y!SSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM, an Israeli Company (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at Hi Tech Park, Edmond J Safra Campus, Givat Ram, POB 39135, Jerusalem 91390 owns an invention entitled USE OF ALPHA, OMEGA-DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS AS FIBRINOGEN REDUCERS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made in an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 25<sup>TH</sup> day of January 1995, Serial Number 08/373,264 now U.S. Patent No. 5,641,810, issued June 24, 1997.

AND, WHEREAS, SYNDROMEX LTD, an Israeli Company (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at Hi Tech Park, Edmond J Safra Campus, Givat Ram, POB 39135, Jerusalem 91390, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid patent.

> **Yissum Research Development** Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem

By:

Type Name:

Ben- Kras Our Benal née Ben-Israel

Title:

VP-Intellectual Property

President & C.E.O.

Date:

JAN 8th 2004

TECH/213102.1

RECORDED: 08/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 016334 FRAME: 0122